¶ 6 Section 7.2 of the agreement established that, “commencing June 1, 2014[,] and continuing 

on the first day of each month thereafter for a period of seventy-five (75) months, [respondent] 

shall pay non-reviewable as to duration maintenance to [petitioner], the sum of One Thousand 

Seven Hundred and Fifty ($1,750) Dollars per month” until the occurrence of certain triggering 

events. Pursuant to the agreement, these maintenance payments would end in August 2020. Section 

7.2 of the agreement further provided that:  

“In the event [respondent] receives additional income (as defined in [section] 3.2)